

SC 744/2022
STATE Vs. ASHISH @ ASHU ETC. (2)
FIR No. 186 /2022
PS Bawana
U/s. 302/201/34 IPC
& U/s. 25/27 Arms Act

30.11.2023

File taken up today on an application U/s. 439 Cr. P. C for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Ashish @ Ashu.**

Present: Ms. Yogita, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. C. M.
Sangwan, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
SI Ravi Rana in person.

Reply to the above said application has been filed by SI Ravi Rana. Same is taken on record.

Ld. proxy counsel for applicant/accused seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is unable to appear before this Hon'ble Court due to some personal difficulty.

Issue notice to IO/Inspector Rakesh Kumar with the direction to appear in person on the NDOH.

At request, put up the above said application for arguments and appearance of main IO on **04.12.2023.**

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
30.11.2023