

CNR No.:DLNT01-002651-2024

SC No. 123/2024

STATE Vs. Raj Kumar

FIR No. 1006/2023

PS Mahendra Park

U/s: 302/34

27.05.2024

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from J/C.
Sh. Surender Kumar and Sh. Nitin Devgan,
Ld. Counsels for accused.
IO / Inspector Shri Bhagwan in person.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of accused filed in the
Court today. Same be taken on record.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PWs namely Sh. Varun Yadav and Sh. Mittan are
present, however, no time left today, therefore, both the above-
named PWs are bound down for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **31.08.2024**.

IO / Inspector Shri Bhagwan is bound down for
NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
27.05.2024 ^(R)