

CNR No.:DLNT01-008666-2022

SC No. 744/2022

STATE Vs. Ashish @ Ashu & Ors.

FIR No. 186/2022

PS Bawana

U/s: 302/201/34 IPC & U/s 25/27 Arms Act

14.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.  
First IO/Inspector Lalit Kumar and Second IO /  
Inspector Rakesh Yadav in person.  
Both accused persons namely Ashish @ Ashu and  
Rohit in person on bail.  
Sh. Vikas, Ld. Counsel for both accused persons.

Second IO / Inspector Rakesh Yadav is present and  
he seeks apology for his non-appearance before the Court on  
LDOH and request for cancellation of B/W issued against him.  
Submissions Heard. B/W issued against him stands canceled. He  
is warned to be careful in future.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

Main counsel for accused persons is stated to be not  
available today. Request has been made for giving short  
adjournment on the afore-mentioned ground.

Submissions heard. Same is allowed.

First IO/Inspector Lalit Kumar and Second IO /  
Inspector Rakesh Yadav be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for remaining arguments on the point of  
charge on 03.09.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

14.05.2025 (R)